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© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION.  All rights reserved.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

HIRED
AUTOS ONLY

7/8/2024

Alliant Insurance Services, Inc.
333 Earle Ovington Blvd
Uniondale NY 11553

Karl Hucke
(516) 414-8280 karl.hucke@alliant.co

karl.hucke@alliant.com

License#: 0C36861 Champlain Specialty Insurance 16834
ABLEFIR-01 Sutton Specialty Insurance Com 16848

Able Fire Prevention Corp.
250 West 26th Street, 4th FL
New York NY 10001

Graphic Arts Mutual Insurance 25984

1250425086

A X 1,000,000
X 100,000

X Contractual Liab 5,000

1,000,000

2,000,000
X

Y Y CSSE-CGL-0002058-01 9/22/2023 9/22/2024

2,000,000

C 1,000,000

X
X X

Y Y 5227466 4/2/2024 4/2/2025

A
B

X 5,000,000
X

Y CSSE-CEL-0002059-01
ISCEX0300000818-00

9/22/2023
9/22/2023

Y 9/22/2024
9/22/2024

5,000,000

The following are included as additional insureds on a primary and non-contributory basis as required by written contract
Claude Simon 336 East 56th Street Apt gf, New York New York 10022
Veratex, Inc.
Charles Henry Properties, LLC
Waiver of subrogation applies as required by written contract

Charles Henry Properties LLC
336 East 56th Street
New York NY 10022



POLICY NUMBER: COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY
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THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY.  PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY. 
 

CG 20 10 04 13 © Insurance Services Office, Inc., 2012 Page 1 of 2
 

ADDITIONAL INSURED – OWNERS, LESSEES OR  
CONTRACTORS – SCHEDULED PERSON OR  

ORGANIZATION 
 
This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following: 

 
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART 

 
 

SCHEDULE 
 

Name Of Additional Insured Person(s) 
Or Organization(s) Location(s) Of Covered Operations 

  

  

  

Information required to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations.
 
A. Section II – Who Is An Insured is amended to 

include as an additional insured the person(s) or 
organization(s) shown in the Schedule, but only 
with respect to liability for "bodily injury", "property 
damage" or "personal and advertising injury" 
caused, in whole or in part, by: 

 1. Your acts or omissions; or 
 2. The acts or omissions of those acting on your 

behalf; 
in the performance of your ongoing operations for 
the additional insured(s) at the location(s) 
designated above. 
However:  

 1. The insurance afforded to such additional 
insured only applies to the extent permitted by 
law; and 

 2. If coverage provided to the additional insured is 
required by a contract or agreement, the 
insurance afforded to such additional insured 
will not be broader than that which you are 
required by the contract or agreement to 
provide for such additional insured. 

B. With respect to the insurance afforded to these 
additional insureds, the following additional 
exclusions apply: 
This insurance does not apply to "bodily injury" or 
"property damage" occurring after: 

 1. All work, including materials, parts or 
equipment furnished in connection with such 
work, on the project (other than service, 
maintenance or repairs) to be performed by or 
on behalf of the additional insured(s) at the 
location of the covered operations has been 
completed; or 

 2. That portion of "your work" out of which the 
injury or damage arises has been put to its 
intended use by any person or organization 
other than another contractor or subcontractor 
engaged in performing operations for a 
principal as a part of the same project.  

pledwith
Typewritten text
Blanket where required by written contract, executed prior
to any loss.

pledwith
Typewritten text
CSSE-CGL-0002058-01
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C. With respect to the insurance afforded to these 
additional insureds, the following is added to 
Section III – Limits Of Insurance:  
If coverage provided to the additional insured is 
required by a contract or agreement, the most we 
will pay on behalf of the additional insured is the 
amount of insurance: 

 1. Required by the contract or agreement; or  

 2. Available under the applicable Limits of 
Insurance shown in the Declarations;  

whichever is less.  
This endorsement shall not increase the 
applicable Limits of Insurance shown in the 
Declarations. 



POLICY NUMBER: COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY
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THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY.  PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY. 
 

CG 20 37 04 13 © Insurance Services Office, Inc., 2012 Page 1 of 1
 

ADDITIONAL INSURED – OWNERS, LESSEES OR  
CONTRACTORS – COMPLETED OPERATIONS 

 
This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following: 

 
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART 
PRODUCTS/COMPLETED OPERATIONS LIABILITY COVERAGE PART 

 
 

SCHEDULE 
 

Name Of Additional Insured Person(s)  
Or Organization(s) Location And Description Of Completed Operations

  

  

  

Information required to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations. 
 
A. Section II – Who Is An Insured is amended to 

include as an additional insured the person(s) or 
organization(s) shown in the Schedule, but only 
with respect to liability for "bodily injury" or 
"property damage" caused, in whole or in part, by 
"your work" at the location designated and 
described in the Schedule of this endorsement 
performed for that additional insured and 
included in the "products-completed operations 
hazard". 
However:  

 1. The insurance afforded to such additional 
insured only applies to the extent permitted 
by law; and  

 2. If coverage provided to the additional insured 
is required by a contract or agreement, the 
insurance afforded to such additional insured 
will not be broader than that which you are 
required by the contract or agreement to 
provide for such additional insured. 

B. With respect to the insurance afforded to these 
additional insureds, the following is added to 
Section III – Limits Of Insurance:  
If coverage provided to the additional insured is 
required by a contract or agreement, the most we 
will pay on behalf of the additional insured is the 
amount of insurance: 

 1. Required by the contract or agreement; or  
 2. Available under the applicable Limits of 

Insurance shown in the Declarations;  
whichever is less.  
This endorsement shall not increase the applicable 
Limits of Insurance shown in the Declarations. 

pledwith
Typewritten text
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Blanket where required by written contract, executed 
prior to any loss.



CIS CGL 4026 12 15 

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES/MODIFIES THE POLICY.  PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY. 
 
 

PRIMARY AND NON-CONTRIBUTING INSURANCE  
 
 
This endorsement changes/modifies insurance provided under the following: 
 

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE FORM 
PRODUCTS/COMPLETED OPERATIONS LIABILITY COVERAGE FORM 

 
 

To the extent that this insurance is afforded to any additional insured under this policy, SECTION IV – 
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CONDITIONS, 4. Other Insurance, is deleted in its entirety and replaced with 
the following condition:  
 

4. Other Insurance 
 

If all of the other insurance permits contribution by equal shares, we will follow this method unless the 
insured is required by written contract signed by both parties, to provide insurance that is primary and non-
contributory, and the "insured contract" is executed prior to any loss.  Where required by a written contract 
signed by both parties, this insurance will be primary and non-contributing only when and to the extent as 
required by that contract.  However, under the contributory approach each insurer contributes equal 
amounts until it has paid its applicable limit of insurance or none of the loss remains, whichever comes first.  
If any of the other insurance does not permit contribution by equal shares, we will contribute by limits. Under 
this method, each insurer's share is based on the ratio of its applicable limit of insurance to the total 
applicable limits of insurance of all insurers. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE POLICY REMAIN UNCHANGED.  
 
 
 
 
 

 
This endorsement is attached to and forms a part of the Policy as listed in the Declarations Page or Declarations Extension 
Schedule, effective on the inception date of the Policy unless otherwise stated herein. 
 

(The following information is required only when this endorsement is issued subsequent to preparation of the Policy.) 
 
 
Endorsement effective date: 9/22/2023-24 Policy No.: CSSE-CGL-0002058-01 Endorsement No.: 
 
Named Insured: 
 Authorized Representative    



POLICY NUMBER: CSSE-CGL-0002058-01 COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY 
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WAIVER OF TRANSFER OF RIGHTS OF RECOVERY  
AGAINST OTHERS TO US 

 

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:  

 
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART 
PRODUCTS/COMPLETED OPERATIONS LIABILITY COVERAGE PART 

 
SCHEDULE 

 

Name Of Person Or Organization:  

 

Blanket where required by written contract, executed prior to any loss. 

 

Information required to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations. 
 

The following is added to Paragraph 8. Transfer Of 
Rights Of Recovery Against Others To Us of 
Section IV – Conditions: 

We waive any right of recovery we may have against 
the person or organization shown in the Schedule 
above because of payments we make for injury or 
damage arising out of your ongoing operations or 
"your work" done under a contract with that person 
or organization and included in the "products-
completed operations hazard". This waiver applies 
only to the person or organization shown in the 
Schedule above.  


